I El El I I Burr-Brown Products
•-----• from Texas Instruments
ADS7822
SBAS062C- JANUARY 1996-REVISED AUGUST 2007
12-Bit, 200kHz, microPower Sampling
ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 200kHz Sampling Rate

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
suscept ble to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATIONl11
MAXIMUM MAXIMUM
INTEGRAL DIFFERENTIAL PACKAGE· PACKAGE SPECIFIED PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT LINEARITY LINEARITY LEAD DESIGNATOR TEMPERATURE MARKINGl2l NUMBER MEDIA,
ERROR ERROR RANGE QUANTITY
(LSB) (LSB)
ADS7822E/250
Tape and Reel,
250
ADS7822E ±2 ±2 MSOP-8 DGK -4o•c to +85°C A22
ADS7822E/2K5 Tape and Reel,
2500
ADS7822EB/250 Tape and Reel,
250
ADS7822EB ±1 ±1 MSOP-8 DGK -4o•c to +85°C A22
ADS7822EB/2K5 Tape and Reel,
2500
ADS7822EC/250
Tape and Reel,
250
ADS7822EC ±0.75 ±0.75 MSOP-8 DGK -4o•c to +85°C A22
ADS7822EC/2K5 Tape and Reel,
2500
A0S7822P ±2 ±2
Plastic p -4o•c to +85°C A0S7822P A0S7822P Rails, 50
DIP-8
ADS7822PB ±1 ±1
Plastic p -4o•c to +85°C ADS7822PB ADS7822PB Rails, 50
DIP-8
A0S7822PC ±0.75 ±0.75
Plastic p -4o•c to +85°C A0S7822PC A0S7822PC Rails, 50
DIP-8
ADS7822U Rails. 100
ADS7822U ±2 ±2 S0-8 D -4o•c to +85°C ADS7822U Tape and Reel, ADS7822U/2K5
2500
ADS7822UB Rails. 100
ADS7822UB ±1 ±1 S0-8 D -4o•c to +85°C ADS7822UB Tape and Reel, ADS7822UB/2K5
2500
ADS7822UC Rails. 100
ADS7822UC ±0.75 ±0.75 S0-8 D -4o•c to +85°C ADS7822UC Tape and Reel, ADS7822UC/2K5
2500
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet, or see
the Tl website at www.ti .com.
(2) Performance grade information is marked on the reel.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGSl11
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
ADS7822 UNIT
Vee +6 V
Analog input -0.3 to Vee+ 0.3 V
Logic input -0.3 to 6 V
Case temperature +100 •c